

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000040514 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381		
From:			
	Account Name : SHERYL SECKEL HUN	TER PA	
	Account Number : I20200000028 Phone : (813)867-2640		
	Fax Number : (813)867-2641		
**[Enter the email address for this busin annual report mailings. Enter only	2	
	Email Address: annualreports@hunterbus		
	CHOIL MOULCIS.		
	FLORIDA LIMITED	LIABILITY CO.	
	FLORIDA LIMITED The Floridian A		JE NAY
			JETARY (
	The Floridian A	ngels, LLC	JAN JA
	The Floridian A Certificate of Status	ngels, LLC	JAN JA
	The Floridian A Certificate of Status Certified Copy	ngels, LLC 0	

Electronic Filing Menu

(1.1

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

4

From: Hunter Business Law FEax

(((H22000040514 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF THE FLORIDIAN ANGELS, LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is The Floridian Angels, LLC (the

"Company").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is as follows:

1901 IOWA AVENUE NE ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33703

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the Company are as follows:

HUNTER BUSINESS LAW

119 S. DAKOTA AVENUE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

2022 JAN Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, T hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Imrthes agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my possion as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

HUNTER BUSINESS LAW

REGISTERED & SENT'S SIGNATURE

Sheryl S. Hunter, President

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be 12:01 a.m. on the 31th day of January 2022.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The Company is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

.

2022-01-31 20:57:33 GMT

From: Hunter Business Law EFax

(((H220000405143)))

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The Company is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT

The Company will be manager-managed.

ARTICLE IX: MANAGERS

The name and address of the person authorized to manage and control the Company are as follows:

<u>Title</u>	Name and Address
MANAGER	MATTHEW MCNULTY
	1901 IOWA AVENUE NE ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33703

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Mn-

SIGNATURE MATTHEW MCNULTY As: MANAGER

2022 EURETARY OF STAT JAN 31 AM 11: 42 FILED